38 © 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • 38999 Hermetic
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
J
M25988/3-***
FLANGE O-RING
E THREAD
.280 (7.11) MIN
A THREAD

MIL-DTL-38999 Series II Type
 232-101-H7 Jam-Nut Mount Receptacle
HOW TO ORDER: COMMERCIAL
Sample Part Number 232-101 -H7 Z1 12 -04 P N
Basic Part Number 232-101 = Jam-Nut Mount Hermetic
Receptacle
Shell Style H7 = Jam-Nut Mount
Material / Finish ZL = CRES, Nickel	 Z1 = CRES, Passivated
FT = Carbon Steel, Fused Tin
Shell Size 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-STD-1560
Contact Termination P = Pin, Solder Cup
S = Socket, Solder Cup
Alternate Key Position A, B, C, D (N = Normal)
39© 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • 38999 Hermetic
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
WIRE ACCOMODATION
Contact Size Wire Guage
22D #22 - #28
20 #20 - #24
16 #16 - #20
12 #12 - #14
Recommended Panel
Cut-Out
G DIA
H
TABLE III: DWV VOLTAGE LEVELS
SERVICE
RATING
VOLTAGE
AC RMS 60HZ
M 1300 VAC
I 1800 VAC
II 2300 VAC
N 1000 VAC
TABLE I
SHELL
SIZE
A THREAD
CLASS 2A
B
DIA
C
FLAT
D
A/F
E THREAD
0.100 R
F
G
DIA
H J
NN
TEETH
8
.875-20
UNEF
1.391 (35.33)
1.359 (34.52)
0.818 (20.78)
0.811 (20.60)
1.266 (32.16)
1.234 (31.34)
M12 x 1.0-6g
0.443 (11.25)
0.433 (11.00)
0.895 (22.73)
0.885 (22.48)
0.830 (21.08)
0.820 (20.83)
0.145 (3.68)
0.140 (3.56)
12